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Bob Ferguson 

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON 
Campaign Finance Unit 

PO Box 40100.Olympia WA 98504-0100 • (360) 753-6200 

Delivered by electronic mail 

March 27, 2017 

Glen Morgan 
1001 Cooper Point Road SW #140-222 
Olympia, WA 98502 
lenmorgan89ggmail.com  

RE: Citizen Action Notice - City of Kent 
Notice of Results 

Dear Mr. Morgan: 

The Attorney General's Office has completed its initial review of your citizen action notice 
against the City of Kent received from you on March 6, 2017. Your notice alleges that the City 
of Kent violated RCW 42.17A.555. That statute applies to conduct of any "elective official [n]or 
any employee of his or her office [n]or any person appointed to or employed by any public office 
or agency," and not to public agencies. As such, the City cannot violate the statute. We do note 
that you have filed a claim against Kent City Council member Dana Ralph making a similar 
allegation. Your allegation against Ms. Ralph will be addressed through your notice against her. 
However, since statute does not apply to the City's conduct, the AGO will not be taking any 
further action on this notice. 

If you have further questions, please contact my office. Thank you. 
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erely, 

DALTON 
Senior Assistant Attorney General 
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cc: Darwin Roberts, Deputy Attorney General 
City of Kent, through the Mayor's Office - Respondent 
John Gerberding, King County Prosecuting Attorney's Office 
Elizabeth Petrich, Thurston County Prosecutor's Office 
Evelyn Fielding Lopez, Executive Director — Public Disclosure Commission 
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